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5
19:45

2400 m
20.000 €

Autostart

Prix Jean Masset
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (9.000 5.000 2.800 1.600 1.000 400 200)
PRIX DE L'HIVER Breed 6 Class F Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 20.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.400. 9.000, 5.000, 2.800, 1.600, 
1.000, 400, 200.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For years 5, not having won 47.000. 

1
2400

Intact Du Tertre
5j. b hors W (Ubriaco - Anne D'Orgeres)

Trainer: Gerald Blandin
Besitzer: G. Blandin
Züchter: Ecurie Louis Baudron

Gerald Blandin

2023: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    12.470 € 2022: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    11.440 €13,0 42.530 €
10.11 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 36.000 67,0 O. Placier Icare Du Tresor, Iquem Marvic, Ideal D'Arto
22.10 Angers unpl 2350A 17.000 G. Blandin Idyllic Dream, Iago De Senoville, Invisible D'
01.10 Vire Normandie 3 16,5 2825B 15.000 G. Blandin Invictus De Nilrem, Idyllic Love, Intact Du Te
20.06 Vincennes unpl 2850B 18.000 6,1 D. Thomain Isocrate D'Ela, Ines Orange, Irene D'Occag
12.06 Caen 9 14,5 2200A 24.000 86,0 Ch. Clin Igrisoni, In Love De Chardet, Ideal De Sass

2
ML: 25,0

Impec De Bertrange
5j. noi. pa W (Un Mec D'Heripre - Quoktela De

Trainer: Daniel Moes
Besitzer: Ch. Seret
Züchter: M. Alain Drouot

Marc Moes

2023: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    8.095 € 2022: 17  Starts - 0  Siege - 8  Plätze    29.600 €13,1 45.515 €
27.11 Vincennes 9 14,7 2100A 18.000 69,0 P. Bougon Bougeard Indigo De Godrel, Irma Babel, Il Mio
08.10 Chalons-En-Cha unpl 2600B 15.500 M. Vaudoit Hey You, Icare De Vouede, Ipsos Marancou
24.09 Laon 4 18,9 2650A 10.000 Antoine Michel Fossey Izgood Du Roen, Inox Maza, Ichiro Okina
22.08 Cabourg 7 15,7 2725A 12.000 7,6 Antoine Michel Fossey Izaak De Nappes, In Fine Flash, Iniesta Spo
29.07 Amiens 7 14,9 2400A 17.000 M. Lebrec Imako Verderie, Intrepide Beji, Illuminator

3
ML: 27,0

Imperatrice Love
5j. b hors S (Django Riff - Rose Love)

Trainer: Gregoire Houel
Besitzer: D. Holzapfel
Züchter: M. David Holzapfel

Gabriele Gelormini

2023: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    19.060 € 2022: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    15.640 €13,4 46.400 €
12.11 Vire Normandie 1 13,5 2225B 15.000 D. Thomain Imperatrice Love, Ixia De Bouere, Izquierdo
03.11 Amiens 4 15,2 2400A 18.500 16,0 G. Houel Icone Delo, Indien Pass, Iziaslav Tek
22.10 Angers unpl 2350A 17.000 J.Ph. Monclin Indiana De Play, Idreamis, Izelda
01.10 Vire Normandie dis 2825B 15.000 G. Houel Indiana De Play, Inherit, Instigateur
16.09 Caen unpl 2200A 21.000 11,0 F. Le Brun Isis Passion, Iohanna Thieben, Indie Haufor

4
ML: 68,0

Igloo Du Leard
5j. al W (Ni Ho Ped D'Ombree - Uvea Du Lear

Trainer: Franck Leblanc
Besitzer: G.M. Nicolas
Züchter: M. Gérard Maurice Nicolas

Franck Ouvrie

2023: 19  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    21.690 € 2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    12.090 €14,3 43.980 €
26.11 Nancy 1 15,7 2625B 15.000 G. Gelormini Igloo Du Leard, Ibliss Maybe, Intello De Ca
12.11 Maure De Bretag 7 17,6 2850B 15.500 L. Guinoiseau Ivo Le Coup, Idoctro De Houelle, Ibrahisco
31.10 Pornichet dis 2725B 17.000 P. Tijou Instinct D'Authise, Isko D'Iquaine, Indy De T
23.10 Strasbourg dis 2800B 22.000 10,0 F. Ouvrie Ireno Des Plaines, Idole Jallerie, Infiel
01.10 Angoulême dis 2750B 18.000 L. Guinoiseau Iroise De Madker, Ireno Des Plaines, Imhote

5
ML: 86,0

Icone Delo
5j. b hors S (Brillantissime - Celeste Delo)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Lerebourg
Besitzer: E. Mangeard De Barros
Züchter: Elodie Mangeard De Barros

Stephane Meunier

2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    14.065 € 2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    21.500 €14,6 46.435 €
13.11 Caen dis 2450B 17.500 St. Meunier Imperiale Du Mont, Ilano De Mongochy, Indi
03.11 Amiens 1 14,6 2400A 18.500 10,0 St. Meunier Icone Delo, Indien Pass, Iziaslav Tek
14.10 Meslay-Du-Maine 3 15,4 2875B 17.000 St. Meunier Isko D'Iquaine, Instinct D'Authise, Icone Del
18.08 Cabourg dis 2050A 23.000 17,0 F. Lagadeuc Iron Man, Insolent Somolli, Indien Pass
10.08 Chateaubriant dis 2300A 20.000 4,0 B. Rochard Ivre De Toi, Indiana De Play, Insolite Efbe

6
ML: 64,0

Inestelle
5j. al S (Uniclove - Queen Des Douets)

Trainer: Amaury Tessandier
Besitzer: Ecurie Malvoisie
Züchter: S.A.S.U. Hambletonian

Thibaut Dromigny

2023: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    22.515 € 2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    8.880 €13,6 46.965 €
28.11 Mauquenchy 8 16,5 2850B 21.000 24,0 C. Deffaux Indiana Tess, Inductif, Iris Courtoise
14.11 Reims 4 15,9 2550B 21.000 8,7 Th. Dromigny Ialla Ialla, Idole De La Rouvre, Ipanema De 
29.10 Amiens 2 14,8 2400A 20.000 14,0 R. Lamy Idole De La Touque, Inestelle, Idole De La 
08.10 Chartres 3 15,8 3300B 16.500 D. Armellini Imperator D'Ela, Incroyable Morgan, Inestell
24.09 Lisieux 6 16,6 2725B 19.000 Antoine Trihollet Illico De Busset, Ivresse Nonantaise, Indian

7
ML: 18,0

Irma Babel
5j. b hors S (Sam Bourbon - Rhea Du Cap Ver

Trainer: Yves Hallais
Besitzer: J. Arslan
Züchter: M. Joseph Arslan

Pierre-Yves Verva

2023: 21  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    14.420 € 2022: 20  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    25.790 €13,5 46.630 €
27.11 Vincennes 2 14,3 2100A 18.000 140,0 J.B. Lelievre Indigo De Godrel, Irma Babel, Il Mio
13.11 Caen dis 2450B 17.500 Y. Hallais Imperiale Du Mont, Ilano De Mongochy, Indi
05.11 Saint-Brieuc 9 16,2 2500A 16.500 J. Travers Isere, Ideal Du Digeon, Indice D'Argent
22.10 Angers 8 16,3 2350A 17.000 S. Ernault Indiana De Play, Idreamis, Izelda
02.10 Segré dis 2725B 15.000 Y. Hallais Inox De Villard, Iroise De Lavau, Idole Gend

8
ML: 32,0

Indien Pass
5j. al W (Reach De Vandel - Cheyenne Pass)

Trainer: Gael Nion
Besitzer: J.J. Coste
Züchter: M. Jérôme Nion

Matthieu Verva

2023: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    16.695 € 2022: 17  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    18.050 €12,7 41.945 €
02.12 Angers unpl 2350A 15.500 F. Tabesse Ideal Du Goulot, Indy De Tyrole, Izaac D'Ha
03.11 Amiens 2 14,8 2400A 18.500 5,7 P.Y. Verva Icone Delo, Indien Pass, Iziaslav Tek
24.09 Lisieux 9 16,7 2725B 19.000 Gael Nion Illico De Busset, Ivresse Nonantaise, Indian
11.09 Caen 5 14,2 2200A 21.000 21,0 F. Tabesse Ideal Madrik, Indiriss, Ibsen
29.08 Cabourg 3 15,0 2775B 23.000 47,0 M. Mottier Jazz, Judy Matidy, Indien Pass

9
ML: 64,0

Icare Du Dollar
5j. b hors W (Prodigious - Amazone Du Dollar)

Trainer: Jeremy Koubiche
Besitzer: Massimo Palmieri
Züchter: M. Jean Luc Coupe

Jeremy Koubiche

2023: 8  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    25.090 € 2022: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    12.780 €13,2 40.840 €
03.12 Reims 5 15,2 2575B 16.000 J. Koubiche Invictus Peji, Invincible Mauzun, Intello De C
08.10 Chartres unpl 3300B 16.500 R. Derieux Imperator D'Ela, Incroyable Morgan, Inestell
17.09 Chalons-En-Cha 1 2625B 13.000 R. Derieux Icare Du Dollar, Infant Du Loir, Ichiro Okina
26.08 Vesoul 6 3050B 14.000 M. Ionescu Il Est La Fix, Idole Des Neiges, Infalla
06.08 Montier-En-Der 7 3025B 16.000 R. Derieux Illico De Bouteau, Havane Mencourt, Horizo

10
ML: 44,0

Infant Du Loir
5j. b hors W (Roc Meslois - Infante Du Loir)

Trainer: Francois Giard
Besitzer: Y. Cantarel
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Elevage Du Loir

Francois Giard

2023: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    13.515 € 2022: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    22.060 €15,1 40.955 €
03.12 Reims 4 15,1 2575B 16.000 F. Giard Invictus Peji, Invincible Mauzun, Intello De C
05.11 Strasbourg dis 2825B 15.000 F. Giard Iracle Des Tithais, Igolo, Ideal Du Midi
17.09 Chalons-En-Cha 2 2625B 13.000 Th. Dromigny Icare Du Dollar, Infant Du Loir, Ichiro Okina
30.08 Lannemezan-Vic dis 2200B 17.500 M.X. Charlot Ishoop, Hermence Dairpet, Hestia Des Plain
06.08 Montier-En-Der 5 3025B 16.000 F. Desmigneux Illico De Bouteau, Havane Mencourt, Horizo

11
ML: 64,0

Ixixelle
5j. al S (Rancho Gede - Dryade)

Trainer: Jean-François Moquet
Besitzer: Jonathan Juge
Züchter: Ecurie Tony Le Beller

Jean-Charles Piton

2023: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    20.780 € 2022: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    14.450 €15,2 41.110 €
03.12 Reims 5 15,2 2575B 16.000 J.F. Moquet Isenote D'Orgeres, Indra Bold, Illusion Piya
12.11 Vire Normandie 3 16,7 2225B 15.000 Y. Lebourgeois Irma De L'eclair, Iaselma, Ixixelle
08.10 Challans 6 16,7 2900B 19.000 J.F. Moquet Ideal Boy, Ilcapitano Du Parc, Isolaccio
01.10 Angoulême dis 2750B 18.000 J.F. Moquet Iroise De Madker, Ireno Des Plaines, Imhote
24.09 Chateauroux dis 2900B 14.000 Renaud Julien Ivoire De Corbie, Incantator, Ice Sun Dralia

12
ML: 32,0

Isaac De Conde
5j. b hors W (L'ecu Du Vernay - Quarina De C

Trainer: Alain Clerin
Besitzer: A. Clerin
Züchter: M. Patrick Dezierrey

Alain Clerin

2023: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    13.550 € 2022: 17  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    15.630 €14,4 32.060 €
03.12 Chateaubriant 6 16,9 3000B 17.000 A. Wiels Ipsos De Banville, If Bleu, Ivoire Dairpet
12.11 Vire Normandie 4 14,4 2225B 15.000 M. Coignard Imperatrice Love, Ixia De Bouere, Izquierdo
01.11 Reims 2 15,9 2550B 15.000 A. Clerin In The Wind, Isaac De Conde, Invincible Ma
22.10 Angers 7 15,6 2350A 17.000 A. Clerin Idyllic Dream, Iago De Senoville, Invisible D'
23.07 Guerlesquin 7 2900B 14.500 G. Baudouin Ithaque, Imperial Du Radon, Iroquoise Du Li
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Prix Jean Masset
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (9.000 5.000 2.800 1.600 1.000 400 200)
PRIX DE L'HIVER Breed 6 Class F Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 20.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.400. 9.000, 5.000, 2.800, 1.600, 
1.000, 400, 200.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For years 5, not having won 47.000. 

13 Ibliss Maybe
5j. al. fo W (Tornado Bello - Uella D'Angis)

Trainer: Celine Leclercq
Besitzer: Stephane Cuingnet
Züchter: Curtisse Bonnet

Jean-R. Declercq

2023: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    18.060 € 2022: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    14.850 €13,3 40.270 €
26.11 Nancy 2 16,5 2625B 15.000 J.R. Declercq Igloo Du Leard, Ibliss Maybe, Intello De Ca
29.10 Graignes 8 17,5 2700B 15.000 A. Thollas Impeto Dodville, Icam, Ixel Bilou
19.10 Chartres 6 16,6 2825B 20.000 90,0 D. Thiefaine Istoria Moon, Idole De La Touque, Ice Sun 
08.10 Chalons-En-Cha 5 2600B 15.500 A. Thollas Hey You, Icare De Vouede, Ipsos Marancou
17.09 Chalons-En-Cha 5 2625B 13.000 D. Thiefaine Icare Du Dollar, Infant Du Loir, Ichiro Okina

14
ML: 76,0

Illico Presto Bam
5j. al W (Aladin D'Ecajeul - Caccia De Banville

Trainer: Gabriel-Angel Pou Pou
Besitzer: Ecurie Gabriel Pou Pou
Züchter: M. Franck Chitel

Gabriel-Angel Pou Pou

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    3.120 € 2022: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    12.190 €13,1 32.230 €
03.12 Reims 8 15,4 2575B 16.000 M.J. Barcelo Bisquerra Invictus Peji, Invincible Mauzun, Intello De C
08.10 Arras 4 2900B 15.000 A. Garandeau Iziaslav Tek, Impatiente Nay, Impressionnan
05.09 Dieppe 5 2550B 18.000 G.A. Pou Pou Invictus D'Orgeres, Ikem Du Gers, Imnou D
26.08 Vesoul 5 3050B 14.000 G.A. Pou Pou Il Est La Fix, Idole Des Neiges, Infalla
13.08 Vittel 6 2725B 16.000 G.A. Pou Pou Indy Piquenard, Ideal Du Midi, Impact Fix

Ergebnis: Quoten:


